RTI MATTER
File No. R-11013/11/2022-RTI
GOVERNMENT OF INDIA

MINISTRY OF INFORMATION & BROADCASTING

(RTI CELL)

Shastri Bhawan, New Delhi
Dated: 21" February 2023

OFFICE ORDER

Subject: Appointment of CPIO and First Appellate Authority — reg.

In pursuance of Section 5(1) and 19(1) of the Right to Information Act 2005 and in
supersession of all previous orders on the above mentioned subject the following Officers of the
Ministry of Information and Broadcasting are hereby designated as the Central Public
Information Officer (CPIO) and Appellate Authority with immediate effect:-

S. Name/Designation/Address/ Name/Designation/
No. Tel No. of CPIO Subject Matters Address/ Tel. No. of
Appellate Authority
Shri Praveen Kujur,
Under Secretary (Finance-II)
Room No. 544, A Wing,
1. | Shastri Bhawan, ’ ¥ :
New Delhi-110001 Finance-II Section
Tel No. 23387930
Email: praveen.kujur@nic.in
Shri Kamlesh Kumar Sinha,
' — Director (Finance)
Shri Anuj Dixit -
Under Secretary (Fin I & III) FS{}?OST 'NI;)H 554, A Wing,
2 Room No. 713, A Wing, Finance-I & III Sections RS Slawan,
. Shastri BhaWan, New Delhi-110001
New Delhi-110001 el Bl MRy
Email: anuj.dixit@nic.in Email: kk.sinha22@gov.in
Shri Balbir Singh,
Under Secretary(B&A),
Room No. 109-A, A Wing, .
3: Shastri Bhawan, Budget & Accounts Section
New Delhi-110001,
Tel No. 23386807
Email: balbirsingh.69@gov.in
St 'Suresh Kumar, Shri Yogendra Trihan,
Section Officer (FM), Additional Director(FM),
Room No.415-B, A-Wing, Room No. 109-A, A Wing,
4, Shastri Bhawan, FM Cell Shastri Bhawan,

New Delhi-110001,
Tel No. 23386762
Email: fmcell@nic.in

New Delhi-110001
Tel No. 23386678
Email: y.trihan@nic.in




Ms. Preeti Thapa
Assistant Director(OL),
Room No.116-A, A Wing,
Shastri Bhawan,

New Delhi-110001

Tel: 23073056

Email: preeti.thapa@nic.in

Official Language Unit

Shri Iftekhar Ahmad

Deputy Director (OL),

Room No.116-A, A Wing,
Shastri Bhawan,

New Delhi-110001

Tel: 23073056

Email: ahmad.iftekhar@nic.in

Shri Santosh Kumar Gaund

Under Secretary (MUC-1 & MUC-II) &
CPIO (MUC- I, MUC-II & Digital Media),

Room No. 748, A Wing,
Shastri Bhawan,

New Delhi-110001,

Tel No. 23384853
Email: skumar.g@gov.in

Digital Media

Shri Amarendra Singh,
Deputy Secretary(Digital
Media)

Room No.760, A Wing Shastri
Bhawan, New Delhi- 110001
Tel: 23381592
Email:amarendra.singh@nic.in

Media Unit Cell-I Section

Media Unit Cell-II Section

Shri Mihir Kumar Jha
Under Secretary (Press),
Room No. 748-A, A Wing,
Shastri Bhawan,

New Delhi-110001,

Tel No. 23385586

Email: mihir.jha@nic.in

Press Section

Policy Planning Cell

Ms. Dhanpreet Kaur,
Director(IP & PPC**),

Room No. 122C, A Wing,
Shastri Bhawan,

New Delhi-110001

Tele No. 23380570

Email: dhanpreet.kaur@nic.in

Shri Navin Kumar Rajak,

Under Secretary (IP&MC and PPC),

Room No. 748 , A Wing,
Shastri Bhawan,

New Delhi-110001,

Tel No. :23385795

Email: naveenkr.rajak@gov.in

Information Policy & Media
Coordination Section

Shri S. Vijay Gopal,

Deputy Secretary (IP&MC)
Room No. 132, A Wing,
Shastri Bhawan,

New Delhi-110001

Tele No. 23389202

Email: s.vijaygopal56@gov.in






























































































































































































